
Brighton and Hove Data 

4.1  Employment sector data – Brighton and Hove Economic Strategy (2018) 

Sector No’s Employed 
Public Sector 37,200 

Professional and Financial 20,400 

Visitor Economy  * 18,000 

Retail 15,900 

Business Support 12,100 

ICT & Digital  * 6,800 

Higher Education  * 6,000 

Other creative services* 4,400 

*Denotes sector specialism in the city relative to the UK. 

4.2 Unemployment Data 

 All ages 16-24 25-49 50+ 

Dec-19 5,500 995 3,165 1,345 

Jan-20 5,570 1,000 3,180 1,385 

Feb-20 5,820 1,055 3,330 1,440 

Mar-20 5,860 1,080 3,360 1,425 

Apr-20 10,335 1,720 6,320 2,295 

May-20 14,080 2,540 8,540 3,000 

Jun-20 13,285 2,605 7,855 2,820 

Jul-20 13,855 2,830 8,170 2,860 

Aug-20 14,210 2,850 8,340 3,025 

Sep-20 14,225 2,885 8,270 3,070 

Oct-20 13,595 2,820 7,800 2,970 

Nov-20 13,780 2,770 7,995 3,015 

Dec-20 13,855 2,785 8,030 3,040 

Jan-21 13,590 2,810 7,855 2,925 

Feb-21 14,270 2,815 8,380 3,075 

Mar-21 14,245 2,795 8,365 3,085 

Apr-21 13,905 2,680 8,170 3,055 

May-21 12,865 2,435 7,565 2,860 

Jun-21 11,710 2,175 6,870 2,665 

Jul-21 11,525 2,035 6,845 2,645 

Aug-21 10,975 1,990 6,470 2,515 

Sep-21 10,410 1,860 6,140 2,410 

Oct-21 9,990 1,740 5,905 2,345 

Nov-21 9,730 1,705 5,745 2,275 

Dec-21 9,405 1,545 5,595 2,260 

Jan-22 9,345 1,510 5,600 2,235 
 

 

 

 

 



 All ages 16-17 18-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ 

Dec-
19 

5,500 20 975 685 645 645 565 620 530 450 330 35 

Jan-
20 

5,570 20 980 690 640 655 560 630 550 470 335 35 

Feb-
20 

5,820 15 1,035 720 675 680 605 655 585 475 345 40 

Mar-
20 

5,860 20 1,060 730 685 690 605 645 575 480 330 40 

Apr-
20 

10,335 25 1,695 1,570 1,345 1,275 1,040 1,095 1,020 755 455 60 

May-
20 

14,080 30 2,510 2,190 1,820 1,680 1,420 1,430 1,315 990 625 75 

Jun-
20 

13,285 30 2,580 2,065 1,665 1,525 1,285 1,315 1,205 945 595 75 

Jul-
20 

13,855 30 2,800 2,175 1,700 1,595 1,330 1,365 1,210 960 610 75 

Aug-
20 

14,210 20 2,825 2,170 1,760 1,630 1,390 1,385 1,280 1,005 655 85 

Sep-
20 

14,225 20 2,865 2,125 1,765 1,600 1,395 1,380 1,310 990 680 90 

Oct-
20 

13,595 20 2,800 2,040 1,670 1,500 1,270 1,320 1,235 960 680 95 

Nov-
20 

13,780 20 2,750 2,035 1,690 1,520 1,350 1,400 1,255 970 685 105 

Dec-
20 

13,855 20 2,765 2,010 1,720 1,525 1,375 1,400 1,275 980 690 95 

Jan-
21 

13,590 20 2,795 1,995 1,705 1,475 1,325 1,355 1,230 925 665 105 

Feb-
21 

14,270 15 2,795 2,150 1,810 1,575 1,395 1,450 1,295 995 675 110 

Mar-
21 

14,245 15 2,780 2,125 1,820 1,555 1,445 1,420 1,310 975 685 115 

Apr-
21 

13,905 15 2,665 2,085 1,790 1,535 1,395 1,365 1,265 985 685 120 

May-
21 

12,865 25 2,415 1,885 1,665 1,435 1,290 1,295 1,175 940 630 120 

Jun-
21 

11,710 15 2,155 1,725 1,515 1,270 1,180 1,175 1,060 900 580 125 

Jul-
21 

11,525 15 2,020 1,690 1,490 1,280 1,190 1,195 1,065 865 585 125 

Aug-
21 

10,975 15 1,975 1,585 1,400 1,230 1,145 1,110 1,010 830 550 125 

Sep-
21 

10,410 10 1,850 1,505 1,330 1,170 1,095 1,040 965 790 530 125 

Oct-
21 

9,990 10 1,730 1,420 1,285 1,140 1,070 990 925 775 525 125 

Nov-
21 

9,730 10 1,695 1,420 1,265 1,100 1,020 945 915 740 495 125 



Dec-
21 

9,405 15 1,535 1,355 1,230 1,055 1,030 925 905 730 500 125 

Jan-
22 

9,345 10 1,495 1,360 1,230 1,065 1,045 900 895 735 495 115 

% 
change 
Mar20-
Aug20 

+142.5% 0% +166.5
% 

+197.3
% 

+156.9
% 

+136.2
% 

+129.8
% 

+114.7
% 

+122.6
% 

+109.4
% 

+98.5
% 

+112.5
% 

% 
change 
Mar20-

Jan22 +59.5% -50.0% 
+41.0

% 
+86.3

% 
+79.6

% 
+54.4

% 
+72.7

% 
+39.5

% 
+55.7

% 
+53.1

% 
+50.0

% 
+187.5

% 

& 
change 
Aug20-

Jan22  -34.2% -50.0% -47.1% -37.3% -30.1% -34.7% -24.8% -35.0% -30.1% -26.9% -24.4% 
+35.3

% 
 

 

March 2020 to August 2020 – % increase pre-pandemic to height of pandemic – to nearest 5 

March 2020 to January 2022 – % increase pre-pandemic to most recent data (Jan 22) – nearest 5 

August 2020 to January 2022 – % reduction from height of pandemic to most recent data (Jan 22) - nearest 5 

THIS IS IMPORTANT AS IT SHOWS THE SPEED OF RECOVERY ON THE AGE GROUPS 
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Brighton and Hove Claimant Count by age

Brighton & Hove Age 16+ Brighton & Hove Aged 16-24

Brighton & Hove Aged 25-49 Brighton & Hove Aged 50+



 

 

 All ages 
% of residents 

age 16-64 

% of economically 
active residents age 

16+ 

Jan-20 5,570 2.7 3.2 

Feb-20 5,820 2.8 3.4 

Mar-20 5,860 2.8 3.4 

Apr-20 10,335 5.0 6.0 

May-20 14,080 6.8 8.1 

Jun-20 13,285 6.4 7.7 

Jul-20 13,855 6.7 8.0 

Aug-20 14,210 6.8 8.2 

Sep-20 14,225 6.8 8.2 

Oct-20 13,595 6.5 7.8 

Nov-20 13,780 6.6 7.9 

Dec-20 13,855 6.7 8.0 

Jan-21 13,590 6.5 7.8 

Feb-21 14,270 6.9 8.2 

Mar-21 14,245 6.8 8.2 

Apr-21 13,905 6.7 8.0 

May-21 12,865 6.2 7.4 

Jun-21 11,710 5.6 6.8 

Jul-21 11,525 5.5 6.6 

Aug-21 10,975 5.3 6.3 

Sep-21 10,410 5.0 6.0 

Oct-21 9,990 4.8 5.8 

Nov-21 9,730 4.7 5.6 

Dec-21 9,405 4.5 5.4 

Jan-22 9,345 4.5 5.4 

Rates for local authorities from 2020 onwards are calculated using the mid-2020 resident population 
aged 16-64. 
 

 
 



 All gender Female Male 

Dec-19 5,500 2,165 3,335 

Jan-20 5,570 2,180 3,390 

Feb-20 5,820 2,310 3,515 

Mar-20 5,860 2,330 3,535 

Apr-20 10,335 4,105 6,230 

May-20 14,080 5,495 8,585 

Jun-20 13,285 5,300 7,985 

Jul-20 13,855 5,565 8,290 

Aug-20 14,210 5,740 8,470 

Sep-20 14,225 5,815 8,405 

Oct-20 13,595 5,525 8,070 

Nov-20 13,780 5,585 8,195 

Dec-20 13,855 5,590 8,265 

Jan-21 13,590 5,505 8,085 

Feb-21 14,270 5,755 8,515 

Mar-21 14,245 5,780 8,465 

Apr-21 13,905 5,625 8,280 

May-21 12,865 5,125 7,740 

Jun-21 11,710 4,670 7,040 

Jul-21 11,525 4,630 6,890 

Aug-21 10,975 4,420 6,550 

Sep-21 10,410 4,230 6,175 

Oct-21 9,990 4,025 5,965 

Nov-21 9,730 3,960 5,770 

Dec-21 9,405 3,785 5,620 

Jan-22 9,345 3,715 5,630 
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4.3 Economic Inactivity 

Economic inactivity is defined as people not in employment who have not been seeking work within 

the last 4 weeks and/or are unable to start work within the next 2 weeks. 

Source: ONS annual population survey. Numbers are for those aged 16-64. % is a proportion of those 

economically inactive, except total, which is a proportion of those aged 16-64 

Date Range 
Brighton 

Total Brighton % National % 

Jan 2016-Dec 2016 41,100 20.4 22.2 

Apr 2016-Mar 2017 40,700 20.2 22.1 

Jul 2016-Jun 2017 40,600 20.1 22 

Oct 2016-Sep 2017 41,300 20.4 21.9 

Jan 2017-Dec 2017 44,600 21.9 21.6 

Apr 2017-Mar 2018 48,000 23.5 21.6 

Jul 2017-Jun 2018 49,000 23.9 21.6 

Oct 2017-Sep 2018 47,700 23.2 21.5 

Jan 2018-Dec 2018 46,200 22.5 21.5 

Apr 2018-Mar 2019 44,100 21.4 21.3 

Jul 2018-Jun 2019 42,400 20.6 21.1 

Oct 2018-Sep 2019 44,300 21.5 21.1 

Jan 2019-Dec 2019 43,500 21.1 21.1 

Apr 2019-Mar 2020 43,500 20.9 20.9 

Jul 2019-Jun 2020 39,500 19 20.9 

Oct 2019-Sep 2020 39,100 18.8 21 

Jan 2020-Dec 2020 38,500 18.5 21 

Apr 2020-Mar 2021 36,500 17.7 21.3 

Jul 2020-Jun 2021 42,000 20.4 21.6 

Oct 2020- Sep 2021 39,500 19.2 21.5 
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Economic Inactivity  
October 2020 – September 2021 

Brighton 
and 

Hove 
(nos.) 

Brighton 
and Hove 

(%) 

South 
East (%) 

Great 
Britain 

(%) 

Total 39,500 19.2 18.9 21.5 

Student 16,300 41.4 30.2 28.4 

looking after family/home 3,700 9.4 18.3 19.3 

temporary sick ! ! 1.5 2 

long-term sick 7,700 19.5 19.4 24.2 

discouraged ! ! 0.6 0.7 

retired 2,400 6.1 16.3 13.6 

other 8,500 21.5 13.7 11.8 

wants a job 14,900 37.8 21.8 19.8 

does not want a job 24,600 62.2 78.2 80.2 

 

4.4 Workless Households 

Source: ONS annual population survey - households by combined economic activity status. Only 

includes those households that have at least one person aged 16 to 64. 

Date Range 
Brighton 

Total 
Brighton 

% 
National 

% 

Jan-Dec 2012 16,900 18.1 18.1 

Jan-Dec 2013 14,300 15.3 17.2 

Jan-Dec 2014 14,300 15.2 16.2 

Jan-Dec 2015 14,100 15.1 15.3 

Jan-Dec 2016 13,500 14.3 15.1 

Jan-Dec 2017 15,500 15.9 14.6 

Jan-Dec 2018 18,400 18.1 14.3 

Jan-Dec 2019 12,900 13.1 13.9 

Jan-Dec 2020 12,300 12.7 13.6 

 

Data Sources 

Unemployment: Latest claimant count data released on 15th February 2022 by nomisweb.co.uk, 

containing information up to January 2022. Dataset includes monthly breakdown by age and gender 

at local authority level. Economic Inactivity and Workless Households data also from 

nomisweb.co.uk, and originally from ONS annual population survey. 


